
All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Filters

10 RK2408305S 24 083 05-S Pre-Cleaner 1

11 RK1205001S
12 050 01,
12 050 01-S,
98020

Kohler Oil Filter 1

11 RRF10604 12 050 01-S,
98020 SilverGuard Oil Filter 1

12 RK2405011S 24 050 11-S Filter, Breather 1

Tires

40 R99-4507 99-4507 Wheel - 8x7.00 4/4 Solid F266 2

41 R98-8691 98-8691 Tire & Wheel - 20x10.00-8 Nhs (4 Ply) Carlisle Turf Trac
R/S 2

42 R232-27 232-27,
232-31 Stem - Valve w/ Cap 2

43 R93-9938 86-0020,
93-9938 Wheel Assy - Castor - Pneu 8x3.50-4 2

44 R93-9939 93-9939,
98-2877 Tire - 8x3.50-4 (4 Ply) Sm Pneu 2

45 R68-8950 68-8950 Tube - Castor Wheel 9x3.50-4 TR87 2

Hoses

50 R110-3254 110-3254,
75-4706 Hose-Fuel 1

51 R110-4109
104-0076,
110-4109,
56-2241

Hose-Fuel 1

52 R106-5317 106-5317 Hose - Fuel 3

Gauges & Controls

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

60 R1-513374 1-513374 Hour Meter 1

61 R99-7430 99-7430 Relay - 30 Amp 1

62 R100-4918 100-4918 Diode 1

63 R100-1535 100-1535,
100-8492 Switch 1

64 R151386 106-5269,
121-5159 Ignition Switch Assy 1

65 R150812
109102,
109355,
218-581

Fuse - 15 Amp 1

Other Parts Available

70 R93-0309 93-0309 Washer - Tab 4

71 R254-94

1-543509,
254-94,
32-8090,
32-8240,
32-9640,
40440,
62-3330

Tapered Bearing Cone 4

72 R254-72

01-103-0050,
01-103-0120,
01-103-0140,
1-543508,
254-71,
254-72,
40439,
62-3340,
99-4511

Cup - Bearing 4

73 R253-129 253-129,
41321 Seal - 1 1/4" ID 2

73 R112-1690 112-1690 Seal - Hub - 1 1/4" ID 2

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

74 R241-119

01-269-0070,
01-269-0280,
01-286-0040,
241-119,
30-9930,
40438

Cap-Dust 2

75 R242-50 242-50 Nut - 1/2-20 Wheel 8

76 R10-6830 10-6830 Stud - 1/2-20 x 1 3/4 8

77 R117-5115 117-5115 Hub Assy 2

78 R117-8251 117-8251 Hub w/Races & Studs 2

79 R92-8862 92-8862 Cap Assy - HOC 2

80 R92-8861 92-5582,
92-8861 Cap - HOC 2

81 R92-5584 92-5584 Spring - Compression 2

82 R92-5583 92-5583 Washer- Cap 2

83 R92-5581 92-5581 Ring - Retaining 2

84 R69-1510 69-1510 Spacer - 1/2 Caster Fork 10

85 R69-6860 69-6860 Washer - 1/8 - Caster Wheel 4

86 R69-6470 69-6470 Bushing - Flanged 4

87 R104-0762-01 104-0762-01 Caster Fork 2

88 R327-24 327-24 Bolt - Hex HD 5/8-11 x 6 2

89 R3296-53 3296-53 Locknut - 5/8-11 ESNA Yellow 2

90 R93-5980 93-4238,
93-5980 Hub Assy - w/o Bearings/Spacer 2

91 R93-4241 93-4241 Spacer - Caster Wheel 2

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

92 R93-4237 93-4237 Bearing 4

92 R108-9017 108-9017,
120-3366 Bearing-Stainless 4

93 R95-2741 137-5552,
95-2741 Rim - Wheel Half w/o Valve Hole 2

94 R93-4239 93-4239 Rim - Wheel Half w/Valve Hole 2

95 R93-4242 93-4242 Plate - Caster Wheel 2

96 R3296-29

1-804256,
3290-357,
3296-29,
915662P

Locknut - 5/16-18 ESNA 8

97 R46-6560 46-6560 Bushing 1

98 R251-259 251-259,
251-307 Bearing - Ball 3

99 R150846 108-9455 Battery Cable - Positive 1

100 R327-23
01-150-0870,
01-178-1036,
327-23

Screw-Hh 2

101 R107-7400 107-7400 Pin - Lynch 1

102 R2412-133 01-651-0160,
2412-133 Clamp 2

103 R66-2490 66-2490 Retainer - Battery 1

104 R441674

01-173-0514,
01-173-0516,
3-7253,
3230-5

Screw - 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Carriage 1

105 R104-8300
104-8300,
104-8300 ,
119-4041

Locknut - 5/16-18 Flanged Y/Zinc 2

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

106 R3296-51 3296-51,
3296-81 Nut - Nylon Lock 3/4-10 Gr 8 1

107 R92-5836 92-5836 Flat Washer - Hardened 3

108 R251-77 251-77 Collar - Bearing 1

109 R99-2098 99-2098 Washer - Bed Bar Adjuster 2

110 R323-6

01-150-0010,
01-178-0608,
20-47-AD,
20-47-AGD,
3224-2,
323-6,
49-3510,
908034P,
908332

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1 GR5 YZ 2

111 R32180-030 32180-030 Clip-Harness 6

112 R98-2197 98-2197 Bushing - Flanged Carrier Frame 2

112 R94-9610
93-2361,
94-9610,
98-2197

Bushing - Flanged Carrier Frame 2

113 R301504

2296-42,
301504,
32127-24,
32128-33,
32146-17,
3296-16,
3296-42,
3296-42 ,
915661P

Locknut - ESNA 1/4-20 2

114 R2412-73 2412-73 Clamp - Rubber Coated 1

115 R3274-69 3274-69,
3274-91 Screw - 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hsbh 2

116 R2412-108 2412-108,
97406 Clamp - Worm - 1/4 - Stainless 2

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

117 R93-4632 93-4632 Washer - Wave 1

118 R33103-012 33103-012 Bolt - Flanged Hx HD 2

119 R66-9302 3234-20,
66-9302 Screw - HHF, Whiz 4

120 R3257-42 3257-42 Key - Woodruff 5/16 x 1 1

121 R80-6990 104-1050,
80-6990 Washer - Hardened 2

122 R3220-7
01-191-1216,
3220-7,
Mar-03

Nut - 3/4-16 Jam Zinc 2

123 R92-1298 92-1298 Pin - Clik 1

124 R321-2

01-150-0200,
01-178-0404,
20-1-AD,
24-2420,
30-4530,
321-2,
32143-9,
513313

Bolt - Hex HD 2

125 R88-7200 88-7200 Washer - Flat 10

126 R114-8414 114-8414 Screw-HHF 3

127 R117-8259 117-8259 Washer-Spindle 1

128 R98-0668 98-0668 Nut - Whiz Lock 1

129 R323-14

01-150-0840,
01-178-0624,
20-55-AD,
21-196-AMD,
30-8750,
30-8970,
3224-10,
323-14,
323-20

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 3 2

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

130 R104-8301

104-8301,
104-9301,
109-6658,
133-7570

Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged 8

Replaces Toro Pro Force Debris Blower
Parts
Blower
Blower Parts


